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' purpose of certifying to copies and transcripta of .alt the 
• records and tiles of said emtnty court, to be uski in any 

other state, agreeably to the act of emtgresi or May 26, 
1790; and in making such certificate lie shall use the seal 
of said county cdurt, and sign himself' "clerk of the county 
court," and shall also have authority in such capacity to 

• authenticate acknowledgements of all instrnments taken 
by the judge of said county, and for such services the clerk 
shall receive the fee allowed by law for similar services. 

SW. 2. This act shall be in force from and after its pas-
sage. 

Approved March 31, 1856. 

CHAPTER 8L 
Published Jane 18_ 

An Act to provide for the annual compensation of the State Treasurer, as 
depository of the Banking Securities, 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, rliresente,d in 
" Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows. 

• SEonorr 1. The state treasurer shall receive a salary of Additional 
compensation „six hundred dollars per annum, for his extra services for to state 

risk incurred incurred in guarding and for the safe keeping of the urer. 
state, school and university funds, and the banking securi- 
ties entrusted to his care, to be paid out of the state treas-
ury in the same manner as other state officers are paid. 

Approved March 31, 1836. 

CHAPTER 83, 
Published 'June 11. 

An Act in relation to the writ of &ire Facies. 
, 

The, people of the State of -Wisconsin, rlyresetated in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Siurriox 1. Whenever an executioni shall bOt have been Profted, Inge 
' hatred .within the time allowed by law, utter the recovery  


